TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion to limited liability corporation and name change	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloud.com, Inc.		11/22/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOUD.COM LLC	
Street Address:	20400 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 390	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85017619	CLOUD.COM
Serial Number:	85017659	CLOUD.COM
Serial Number:	85345128	CLOUDSTACK
Serial Number:	85341605	CLOUDSTACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299 **Phone**: 617 345 3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43082.00268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Peckham TRADEMARK
	I IVAPERIALIA

900210765 REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0222

85017619

CH \$115.00 850

Signature:	/Deborah Peckham/	
Date:	12/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CLOUD COM INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page1.tif source=CLOUD COM INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page2.tif source=CLOUD COM INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0223

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CLOUD.COM, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLOUD.COM,

INC." TO "CLOUD.COM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4587364 8100V

111220884

DATE: 11-22-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9174485

TRADEMARK REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0224

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:15 PM 11/22/2011 FILED 12:15 PM 11/22/2011 SRV 111220884 - 4587364 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CLOUD.COM, INC. CONVERTING TO CLOUD.COM LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware)

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION relates to the conversion of Cloud.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware. The Company does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is "Cloud.com, Inc."

SECOND: The Company was initially incorporated in the State of Delaware on August 13, 2008.

THIRD: The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

FOURTH: The name of the Delaware limited liability company upon conversion shall be "Cloud.com LLC."

FIFTH: The conversion of the Company into a Delaware limited liability company has been approved pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0225 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company as of the date first set forth above.

A	nth	oriz	ed l	Per	ean.

By: /s/David J. Henshall

Name: David J. Henshall

[Cloud.com LLC - Certificate of Formation]

RECORDED: 12/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0226